

The Solapur District Central Co-Op Bank Ltd, Solapur207/8/9 Gold finch peth Solapur

Tender Notice

ealed Tenders are hereby invited in a two-bid format for following as ecified in the tender documents.

Supply and Installation of Desktop Fake Note Detection-cum-Note Sorting Machines (1+1 Pocket) with Buy-back of Existing Machines - As er RBI Norms (Make only Glory, Grext & G&D

(Tender Cost Rs. 10,000/- & EMD Rs. 1 Lacs)

Tender fees & EMD will be accepted online through RTGS/NEFT. Sale of tender document : 19/08/2025 to 28/08/2025

Submission of tender: 30/08/2025 up to 05:00 p.m. (Only Hardcopy) More details please visit the bank web site at http://www.solapurdccb.com n case of any queries kindly contact on Tel No: 9881482781 mail: development@solapurdccb.com

Date: 18/08/2025

Raiendra Shinde Chief Executive Officer



AUCTION NOTICE

various demands and notices including individual notices issued by the Bank. A borrowers are hereby informed that it has been decided to auction the Gold ornamer kept as security with the Bank and accordingly has been fixed at 11:00 am in the branch premises from where the loan was availed. All, including the borrowers, account holders and public at large can participate in this auction on as per the terms and conditions o

Auction date is 28-08-2025 @ 11:00 am.					
S. NO	Branch	Account No.	Actt Holder name		
1	INDORE	101042521077	DHARMENDRA YADAV		
2	INDORE	101042521163	DHARMENDRA YADAV		
3	INDORE	101042521069	KUL B CHOUHAN		
4	INDORE	101042521070	KUL B CHOUHAN		
5	INDORE	101042520173	SHUBHAM ATHAWALE		
6	INDORE	101042520631	PANKAJ HANSAPURIYA		
7	INDORE	101042521024	PANKAJ JOSHI		
8	INDORE	101042520724	AMRITA RAI		
9	INDORE	101042521007	PRIYA MISHRA		
10	INDORE	101042521057	RAHUL.		
The Bank reserves the right to delete any account from the auction or cancel the auction					

vithout any prior notice

Authorised Officer, Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd.

MANGLAM GLOBAL CORPORATIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as KSHITIJ INVESTMENTS LIMITED) gistered Office: Mangalwara Bazaar, Next to Agrawal Readyma Stores, Piparia, Hoshangabad-461775, Madhya Pradesh, India CIN-L10613MP1979PLC074323

Mobile No.: +91-9340315471 E-mail: ksh.inv.ltd@gmail.com Website: https://manglamglobal.in

NOTICE OF 46thANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE DATES

Notice of 46thANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE DATES

Notice is hereby given that 46th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of MANGLAM GLOBAL CORPORATIONS LIMITED(Formerly known as Kshitij Investments Limited)('the Company') will be held on Thursday, 11th September, 2025 at 04:00 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ('VC') or Other Audio-Visual Means ('OAVM') facility, in compliance of provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') and Rules thereof read with General Circulars No.14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No.20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, No. 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, No. 21/2022 dated May 5, 2022, No. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and No.09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively 'MCA Circulars'. Further, Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI'), vide its Circulars dated May 12, 2020, January 15, 2021, May 13, 2022, January 5, 2023, October 7, 2023 and other applicable circulars issued in this regard (collectively 'SEBI Circulars'), have provided relaxations from compliance with certain provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM.
NOTICE is further given that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, Rules thereof and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including the amendments thereunder, we will remain closed from Friday.

including the amendments thereunder, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Friday Sth September, 2025 to Thursday, 11th September, 2025 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM.

n compliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular, the Notice of AGM along with the Statement annexed to the Notice pursuant to section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules thereof including amendments thereunder and the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year node to those Members whose email addresses are registered with th Company / the Depository Participants (DPs) / the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (R & T Agent), as the case may be. The aforesaid documents are also available on the website of the Company vi. https://manglamglobal.in and on the websites of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act. 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 and as amended from time to time, Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India including amendments thereunder, the Company is providing the facility to its members holding shares as on 4th September, 2025 being cut-off date, to exercise their right to vote on al resolutions set forth in the Notice of AGM. The members may cast their votes using an electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the meeting ('remote e-voting') or by e-voting at the AGM. The Company has engaged Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited (Purva) to provide remote e-voting facility. The details of remote e-voting

- Date of completion of sending Notice of AGM along with Annua Report:18thAugust, 2025.
- The remote e-voting period commences on 8thSeptember, 2025 9:00 AM (IST) onwards and ends on 10thSeptember, 2025 5:00 PM (IST) The voting through remote e-voting beyond 5.00 P.M. on 10th September, 2025
- Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becom Member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice and holding shares as of the cut-off date i.e. 15th August, 2025, will be sent at email with user-id and password. If a person is already registere with Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited for Remote e-voting then existing User-Id and Password can be used for casting vote. you forgot your password, you can reset your password by using 'Forgot User details/Password' option available on (web link of e voting site). A member can also use the OTP (One Time Password based login for casting the votes on the e-voting system of Purvious (Control of the Control of Sharegistry (India) Private Limited
- The members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM facility, who have not casted their vote by Remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the AGM through e-votingtill the expiry of 30 minutes after the AGM is over.
- A member may participate in the AGM even after exercising his righ to vote through Remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or Register of the Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Cut-off date i.e4thSeptember, 2025shall be entitled to
- avail the facility of either remote e-voting or e-voting at the AGM. The procedure of electronic voting and attending the AGM through VC/OAVM is available in the Notice of AGM. The manner of registration of e-mail addresses of those Members
- whose email addresses are not registered with the Company/th R&T Agent/DP is available in the Notice of AGM. If you have any queries or issues regarding attending AGM & e Voting from the e-Voting System, you can write an email to evoting@purvashare.com or contact at 022-49614132 and 022
- All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electroni All girevariese confected with the radiusty for Voting by electronic means may be addressed to Ms. Deepali Dhuri, Complianci Officer, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, Unit No. 9, Shi Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East) Mumbai - 400011 or send an email to evoting@purvashare.com o contact at 022-022-49614132 and 022-49700138.

Date: 18th August, 2025

By the Order of the Board of Directors For Manglam Global Corporations Limited (Formerly known as Kshitij Investments Limited

Cs Nalini Kankan **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**



Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS EQUITAS FINANCE LTD)

Registered Office: No.769, Spencer Plaza, 4th Floor, Phase-II, Anna Sa POSSESSION NOTICE (U/s. Rule 8 (1) - for immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Ms. Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with [Rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the below mentioned Borrowers to repay the total outstanding amount mentioned in the notice being within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. Since the below mentioned Borrowers having failed to repay the below stated amount within the stipulated time, notice is hereby given to the below mentioned borrowers and the public in general that, the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002. The Borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the schedule mentioned properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Ms. Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited and further interest and other charges thereon. "The Borrower's attentions in the security assets."

SR	Name of the Borrower(s)	Description of Secured	Demand Notice	Possession
NO	/ Guarantor(s)	Asset(Immovable Property)	Date and Amount	taken Date
1	Branch: Vidisha, L. No.: Sevidsa0377599 Borrower: Mr. Ram Babu Viswkarma Co – Borrower: 1. Mrs. Kamala Bai 2. Mr. Maharaj Singh Vishwkarma 3. Mr. Prem Narayan Vishwkarma 4. Mrs. Vinita Bai	All That Piece And Parcel Of Plot, part Of Survey No. 95/2/1, total Area 1000 Sq Ft.situated At Village Behlot, Ph. No. 42, telhsil And Distt- Vidishla (mp.) North By: Land Of Seller, south By: Plot Of Maina, east By: Land Of Seller, west By: Lane 20 Feet	& Rs. 6.65.534/-	14/08/2025

attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Date: 19-08-2025, Place: Madhya Pradesh Sd/- Authorized Officer - Equitas Small Finance Bank LTD NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)
Registered Office Situated At Tower 3, 5th Floor, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City,
Kirol Road, Kurla (W), Mumbal - 400070. Regional office at: Office No. 407-410, 4th Floor, Kakade Bizz Icon, CTS
No. 2687B, Ganeshkhind Road, Bhamburde, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411016.

POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly kno

Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Ordinance, 2002 (order 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices to the Borrowerfs as detailed hereunder, calling upon the respective Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices with all costs, charges and expenses till actual cole payment within 60 days from the receipt of the same. The said Borrowers/Co borrowers naiving failed to repay the amount, notice is nereby given to the Borrowers/Co borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symboliconstructive possession of the property described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act rive Rule 8 of the said Rules in the dates mentioned along-with the Borrowers in particular and public in general are hereby cauded not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Nido Home Finance Limited. For the amount specified therein with future interest, costs and charges from the respective dates.

Possible of the said Act rive Rules and the said and charges from the respective dates.

Possible of the said Act rive Rules and the said and charges from the respective dates.

Possible of the said Act rive Rules and the said the said and said the said and public in general are hereby cauded and the said and the s

I. Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower Guarantor Loan Account No. And Loan Amount: FOZIYA KHAN (BORROWER) & FARHAN KHAN (CO-BORROWER) Res Address: House No. 18, Maharani, Road, Vtc, Indore Nagar. Indore 452007. Also At House No 703. Daulatgan Galli No. 3, Indore (M.P.)-452007.

Lan. No.: L0890STHL000005331732 Loan Agreement Date: 30/11/2023

Loan Amount: Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Only)

Demand Notice Date: 10-06-2025

Amount Due in Rs.31,20,5852-74 (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two And Seventy Four Paisa Only) With further interest from the date of Demand Notice 10-06-2025

Symbolic (Constructive Possession date18-08-2025

Symbolic /Constructive Possession date18-08-2029 symbolic r.onstructive Possession date18-08-2025
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All The Part And Parcel Bearing Flat No. 202, Area Admeasuring 838 Sq Ft On
Second Floor In The Project Known As 'Ayan Plaza' Situated At Plot No.2, Scheme No.59-li, Sector-A, Nagar Nigam
Indore Badribag Colony Indore (M.P.)

FOR Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited

Market wisdom, straight from the sharpest minds in the game.

Cut through the noise every day with expert columns that decode trends before they unfold—featuring Shankar Sharma, Andrew Holland, Nilesh Shah, Tamal Bandyopadhyay, and more, only in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in



Business Standard Insight Out

